
Figure: 30 TAC §217.191(b)(4) 
 

Table G.4. - Minimum Filter Depths for Deep Bed, Intermittently Backwashed Filters 
 

Filter Type Type of Media Effective Particle 
Size 

(millimeters) 

Minimum 
Depth 

(inches) 

Single Media Sand 1.0-4.0 24 

Dual Media Anthracite & Sand 
Anthracite 
Sand 

1.0-4.0 
1.0-2.0 
0.5-1.0 

16 total 
10 
6 

Mixed Media Anthracite, Sand & Other 
Anthracite 
Sand 
Garnet or Similar Material 

1.0-4.0 
1.0-2.0 
0.6-0.8 
0.3-0.6 

16 total 
10 
4 
2 

 




