

Figure: 30 TAC §217.191(b)(4)

Table G.4. - Minimum Filter Depths for Deep Bed, Intermittently Backwashed Filters

Filter Type	Type of Media	Effective Particle Size (millimeters)	Minimum Depth (inches)
Single Media	Sand	1.0-4.0	24
Dual Media	Anthracite & Sand	1.0-4.0	16 total
	<i>Anthracite</i>	<i>1.0-2.0</i>	<i>10</i>
	<i>Sand</i>	<i>0.5-1.0</i>	<i>6</i>
Mixed Media	Anthracite, Sand & Other	1.0-4.0	16 total
	<i>Anthracite</i>	<i>1.0-2.0</i>	<i>10</i>
	<i>Sand</i>	<i>0.6-0.8</i>	<i>4</i>
	<i>Garnet or Similar Material</i>	<i>0.3-0.6</i>	<i>2</i>